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SAFAL KSA 2025-26 

Classes VI & IX 

Dear Parents 

As per the CBSE guidelines and in line with the National Education Policy (NEP) 2020, JKPS will 

conduct the Structured Assessment for Analyzing Learning (SAFAL), a competency-based Key 

Stage Assessment (KSA) for students of Classes VI and IX. SAFAL KSA aims to evaluate students’ 

understanding and application of concepts in Languages, Mathematics, Science, and Social 

Science. It focuses on critical thinking, reasoning, and problem-solving skills rather than rote 

memorization. 

Please note that SAFAL KSA is not linked to promotion or grades. It helps identify areas for 

academic improvement and supports better teaching–learning practices. The assessment will be 

computer-based, conducted during school hours, and mandatory for all students. 

The date sheet for the SAFAL KSA is as follows: 

DATE SHEET 

CLASS DATE/ DAY SUBJECT 

Class IX 

10.11.2025 (Monday) & 11.11.2025 (Tuesday) Language (English) 

12.11.2025 (Wednesday) & 13.11.2025 (Thursday) Mathematics 

17.11.2025 (Monday) & 18.11.2025 (Tuesday) Science 

Class VI 

24.11.2025 (Monday) & 25.11.2025 (Tuesday) Language (English) 

26.11.2025 (Wednesday) & 27.11.2025 (Thursday) Mathematics 

01.12.2025 (Monday) & 02.12.2025 (Tuesday) EVS 

Warm regards       

JKPS 
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